

Certificate of Substantial Performance

of the Contract Under Section 32 of the Construction Lien Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.C.30

Community and Location:	Eastport Drive Pumping Station, Hamilton, ON	(1)
This is to certify that the Contract for the following improvement: New Hauled Waste Receiving Station at the Eastport Drive Pumping Station		(2)
known as Contract No.	C13-61-17 , to the above premises was	(3)
substantially performed on	25-May-21	4)
Date Certificate signed:	10-Jun-21 ((5)
Name of Owner:	City of Hamilton	6)
Address for Service:	City Clerk, 71 Main Street West, 1st Floor, Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5	7)
Name of Contractor:	Bestco Construction (2005) Ltd	8)
Address for Service:	1382 Sandhill Drive, Ancaster, Ontario, L9G 4V5	9)
Name of Payment Certifier:	WSP Canada Inc.	0)
Address: 100 Commerce Valley West, Thornhill, Ontario, L3T 0A1 (11		1)
Identification of premises for preservation of liens:*		2)
Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:* (1 City Clerk, 71 Main Street West, 1st Floor, Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5		3)
Payment Certifier:		
- 6 - 6	rner June 3, 2021 Sameh Kamel June 10, 2021 (14	4)
Agent of the Owner (Consults	int) Owner	

^{*}Strike out whichever is inapplicable